Official Translation from Persian
Emblem of

The Islamic Republic of Iran
RESUME

1-Individual Particulars:

Nam

e: Gholamreza

Surname: Sarlak

Father’s name: Mohammadreza
National ID No.: 4172323200

Date

of birth: 1967

Place of issue: Aligodarz
Cell Phone: 09123891205
2- Executive Experiences:

1-
2.
3.

5-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-
15-

Car insurance management expert of Asia Insurance Company (1991 ~ 1993);

Cargo insurance management expert of Asia Insurance Company (1993 ~ 1999);

The head of the Cargo Contracts Department of Asia Insurance Company (1999 ~2001);
Deputy of Liability Insurance Issuance of cargo carriers of Asia Insurance (2001 ~ 2004);
The Head of Liability Insurance Issuance of cargo carriers of Asia Insurance (2004 ~ 2006);
Deputy of Cargo insurance of Insurance of cargo carriers of Asia Insurance (2006 ~ 2007);
Manager of cargo insurance (2007 ~2013);

Technical Deputy Advisor of property insurance and secretary of the technical committee (May
2013 ~ Nov. 2013);

Manager of cargo insurance (2013 ~ 2018);

Technical Deputy of property insurance (since 2018);

Substitute member of the Board of Directors of Asia Insurance;

Member of the Board of Directors;

Judicial insurance expert (since 2007);

Secretary of the cargo insurance team in the Iranian Insurers' Syndicate (2009 ~ 2018);
Member of the Chamber of Commerce.

3- Education:

High school diploma of Economics (1986);
Bachelor’s degree of Insurance Management from Economic Sciences University (1993);

Master’s degree of Business Management, majoring in insurance from Islamic Azad University -
Central Tehran branch (2017).

4-Training:

1- Conducting training courses for the sales network and employees of the organization.
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